

Hong Kong athletes welcome the 11th National Games

Largest- ever Hong Kong Delegation on Xtep apparel receives flag and torch

[17 September 2009, Hong Kong] – Hong Kong athletes are getting ready for the 11th National Games with the start of the flag presentation–cum-torch relay ceremony held at Kowloon Park Sports Centre in Hong Kong on 12 September 2009. The event was jointly officiated by the Hong Kong SAR Chief Executive, Mr. Donald Tsang, Secretary for Home Affairs, Mr. Tsang Tak-sing, and the Chairman of the Organizing Committee of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region Delegation to the 11th National Games of the People's Republic of China (Organizing Committee), Mr. Timothy Fok. Xtep International Holdings Limited ("Xtep" or the "Company", together with its subsidiaries, the "Group", stock code: 1368) was awarded a certificate of appreciation in recognition for its relentless and continued support to the promotion and development of the sports industry in the PRC.

The 11th National Games will be staged in Shandong this coming October and is being billed as the largest ever in terms of scale and in the number of participating athletes. In keeping with the spirit of the games The Hong Kong SAR will send its largest ever delegation, comprising of 340 members, including 230 athletes and 110 supporting and medical personnel participating in the 25 sports events of the 11th National Games. Chief Executive Donald Tsang was on hand to present the Hong Kong SAR flag to the Hong Kong Delegation. All athletes of the Hong Kong Delegation received the flag and torch on their specially designed Xtep branded apparel to gear up for the upcoming national event.

Mr. Tsang Tak-sing, Secretary for Home Affairs, said the 11th National Games is of great significance as this year is the 60th anniversary of the founding of the People's Republic of China as well as the 50th Anniversary of the Games. He believed the Hong Kong athletes will make use of the opportunity to exchange skills with Mainland elite athletes and prepare themselves for the East Asian Games to be held at the end of the year.



Hong Kong SAR Chief Executive, Mr. Donald Tsang officiated at the flag presentation ceremony



The Chief Executive conducted torch-lighting ceremony



Mr. Timothy Fok presented a certificate of appreciation to Mr. Terry Ho, CFO of Xtep



Athletes on specially designed apparel of Xtep, the sponsor of the Hong Kong Delegation

About Xtep International Holdings Limited

The Company is listed on the main board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange. The Xtep brand is the leading fashion sportswear brand in the PRC and primarily engaged in the design, development, manufacture, sales and marketing of sportswear products. The Group has developed an extensive nationwide distribution network covering 31 provinces, autonomous regions and municipalities in the PRC.

Issued by Porda International (Finance) PR Group for and on behalf of **Xtep International Holdings Limited**. For further information, please contact:

Xtep International Holdings Limited

Ms. Frances Leung Tel: (852) 2152 0813 Email: frances.leung@xtep.com.hk

Fax: (852) 2153 0330

Porda International (Finance) PR Group

Ms. Kylie Yeung

Tel: (852) 3150 6770

Email: kylie.yeung@pordafinance.com.hk

Ms. Ada Leung

Tel: (852) 3150 6732

Email: ada.leung@pordafinance.com.hk

Ms. Liz Yip

Tel: (852) 3150 6739

Email: liz.yip@pordafinance.com.hk

Fax: (852) 3150 6728